Play in the Park sessions — Summer 2024

Thursday 25 July

AM No Session

13:30-15:30 Roding Valley Recreation Ground (near Tennis Courts), Roding Rd, Loughton IG10 3LQ
///wake.punt.bind

Friday 26 July
10:00 — 12:00 Shelley Park, St Peters Avenue, Ongar, CM5 OBT ///parade.trip.wires
13:30-15:30 Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH ///banana.dance.logic

Monday 29 July
10:00 — 12:00 Abridge Village Hall Field, 39 Ongar Rd, Abridge, RM4 1UH ///clocks.apples.united
13:30-15:30 High Ongar Village Hall Field, Mill Lane, High Ongar CM5 ORN ///video.spicy.crowned

Tuesday 30 July

10:00 — 12:00 Jessel Green Playground, Colebrook Lane, Loughton 1G10 2HP ///tester.keen.rope
13:30-15:30 Theydon Green, corner of Poplar Row/The Green, Theydon Bois, Epping, CM16 7LW
///crew.sweep.hangs

Wednesday 31 July

10:00-12:00 The Limes Green, Copperfield, Chigwell IG7 5LF ///echo.trade.major
13:30-15:30 Hornbeam Road Recreation Ground. (Near Newton Court). Buckhurst Hill. IG9 6JT
///swear.cones.villa

Thursday 1 August
10:00-12:00 Stonards Hill Recreation Ground, Epping, CM16 4QF ///lofts.life.pirate
13:30-15:30 Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH ///banana.dance.logic

Friday 2 August
10:00-12:00 Willingale Cricket Club, 183 The Street, Ongar CM5 0SJ ///sheet.petty.green
13:30-15:30 The Sports Field, Houchin Drive, Fyfield, Essex, CM5 ORG ///feeds.wing.nearly

Monday 5 August

10:00-12:00 Memorial Playing Field, Queens Hall, School Green Ln, North Weald, CM16 6EY
///gosh.works.coats

13:30-15:30 Sheering Recreation Ground, The Street, Sheering CM22 7LX ///polite.brand.term

Tuesday 6 August

10:00-12:00 Roydon Playing Fields, Occupation Lane, Roydon, Essex, CM19 5HL
///hogs.newly.lots

13:30-15:30 Love Lane Playing Fields, Love Lane, Chipping Ongar, CM5 9BL /// names.grand.swim

Wednesday 7 August

10:00—12:00 Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH ///banana.dance.logic
13:30-15:30 Roding Valley Recreation Ground, Spider Park Field, Buckhurst Hill, IG9 6BX
///hint.firm.trees



Thursday 8 August

10:00-12:00 The Limes Green, Copperfield, Chigwell IG7 5LF ///echo.trade.major

13:30-15:30 Roding Valley Recreation Ground (near Tennis Courts), Roding Rd, Loughton 1G10 3LQ
///wake.punt.bind

Friday 9 August

10:00-12:00 Ninefields playing field, Outside Waltham Abbey Leisure Centre, Hillhouse, Waltham
Abbey EN9 3EL ///drop.trim.label

PM No public session

Monday 12 August
No sessions

Tuesday 13 August
10:00 — 12:00 Jessel Green Playground, Colebrook Lane, Loughton 1G10 2HP ///tester.keen.rope
13:30-15:30 Shelley Park, St Peters Avenue, Ongar, CM5 0BT ///parade.trip.wires

Wednesday 14 August

10:00-12:00 Ninefields playing field, Outside Waltham Abbey Leisure Centre, Hillhouse, Waltham
Abbey EN9 3EL /// drop.trim.label

13:30-15:30 Hornbeam Road Recreation Ground. (Near Newton Court). Buckhurst Hill. IG9 6JT
///swear.cones.villa

Thursday 15 August
10:00—12:00 The Limes Green, Copperfield, Chigwell IG7 5LF ///echo.trade.major
13:30-15:30 Lower Sheering Playing Field, Sheering Lower Road CM21 9PS ///windy.books.slower

Friday 16 August
10:00 - 12:00 The Green, Marlescroft Way, Loughton 1G10 3NA ///paused.glaze.doors
13:30-15:30 Abridge Village Hall Field, 39 Ongar Rd, Abridge, RM4 1UH ///clocks.apples.united

Monday 19 August
No sessions

Tuesday 20 August

10:00—-12:00 Roydon Playing Fields, Occupation Lane, Roydon, Essex, CM19 5HL
///pies.theme.hungry

13:30-15:30 Love Lane Playing Fields, Love Lane, Chipping Ongar, CM5 9BL ///names.grand.swim

Wednesday 21 August

10:00-12:00 Town Mead Leisure Park, Waltham Abbey, EN9 1JH ///banana.dance.logic
13:30-15:30 Roding Valley Recreation Ground, Spider Park Field, Buckhurst Hill, IG9 6BX
///mini.starts.young

Thursday 22 August

10:00-12:00 Stonards Hill Recreation Ground, Epping, CM16 4QF ///lofts.life.pirate

13:30-15:30 Roding Valley Recreation Ground (near Tennis Courts), Roding Rd, Loughton 1G10 3LQ
///wake.punt.bind


https://what3words.com/paused.glaze.doors

Friday 23 August

10:00-12:00 Thornwood Common Playing Field, Parish Hall, Weald Hall Lane, Thornwood, Essex
CM16 6NB ///trendy.crisp.tools

PM No public session

Monday 26 August
No sessions

Tuesday 27 August
10:00 — 12:00 Jessel Green Playground, Colebrook Lane, Loughton IG10 2HP ///tester.keen.rope
13:30-15:30 Abridge Village Hall Field, 39 Ongar Rd, Abridge, RM4 1UH ///clocks.apples.united

Wednesday 28 August

10:00-12:00 Theydon Green, corner of Poplar Row/The Green, Theydon Bois, Epping, CM16 7LW
///crew.sweep.hangs

13:30-15:30 Hornbeam Road Recreation Ground. (Near Newton Court). Buckhurst Hill. IG9 6JT
///swear.cones.villa

Thursday 29 August

10:00 - 12:00 The Limes Green, Copperfield, Chigwell IG7 5LF ///echo.trade.major

13:30-15:30 Ninefields playing field, Outside Waltham Abbey Leisure Centre, Hillhouse, Waltham
Abbey EN9 3EL /// drop.trim.label

Friday 30 August
10:00—12:00 The Green, Marlescroft Way, Loughton IG10 3NA ///paused.glaze.doors
PM No Session

Location can be found by entering the 3 words into the website or download the app:
https://what3words.com/


https://what3words.com/paused.glaze.doors

